2017Price book.
2
2017 PRICE BOOK
Pricing and Part #’s Subject to Change Without Notice
2017	PRICE	BOOK
Pricing	and	Part	#'s	Subject	to	Change	Without	Notice 1
Catalog
Page	#

Catalog
Page	#
2017	PART	# Description
	2017
List/MAP	Price
Effective
5/1/17
Case
Qty
40 48-86 Brass	Female	Connector,	1/2"	OD	x	3/8"	MIP 4.79$															 50
42 U3-6D-S Steel	Gas	Flare	Fitting,	3/8"	OD	Flare	x	1/2"	FIP	 4.49$															 50
42 113BS-E5 Schedule	40	Black	Steel	Pipe	Nipple,	5"	Long,	3/4"	MIP 7.19$															 50
42 113BS-C Schedule	40	Black	Steel	Pipe	Nipple,	Close,	3/8"	MIP 1.49$															 50
42 BS309-6 Schedule	40	Black	Steel	Pipe	90	Degree	Elbow,	3/8" 3.19$															 50
WHISTLE	FREE	GAS	FLEX	CONNECTORS
42 T100-9898-10 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	10",	with	3/8"	OD	flare	nuts 13.19$													 50
42 T100-9898-16 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	16",	with	3/8"	OD	flare	nuts 20.89$													 50
42 T100-9898-22 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	22",	with	3/8"	OD	flare	nuts 24.59$													 50
42 T100-9898-28 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	28",	with	3/8"	OD	flare	nuts 30.39$													 50
42 T100-9898-34 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	34",	with	3/8"	OD	flare	nuts 40.79$													 50
42 T200-9898-10 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	10",	with	1/2"	OD	flare	nuts 17.69$													 50
42 T200-9898-16 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	16",	with	1/2"	OD	flare	nuts 24.69$													 50
42 T200-9898-22 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	22",	with	1/2"	OD	flare	nuts 32.29$													 50
42 T200-9898-28 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	28",	with	1/2"	OD	flare	nuts 39.29$													 50
42 T200-9898-34 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	34",	with	1/2"	OD	flare	nuts 44.39$													 50
42 T200-9898-46 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	46",	with	1/2"	OD	flare	nuts 48.89$													 50
42 T102-9898-10 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	10",	with	3/8"	OD	flare	nuts,	Black	Coated 14.39$													 50
42 T102-9898-16 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	16",	with	3/8"	OD	flare	nuts,	Black	Coated 22.79$													 50
42 T102-9898-22 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	22",	with	3/8"	OD	flare	nuts,	Black	Coated 27.09$													 50
42 T102-9898-28 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	28",	with	3/8"	OD	flare	nuts,	Black	Coated 33.49$													 50
42 T102-9898-34 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	34",	with	3/8"	OD	flare	nuts,	Black	Coated 44.49$													 50
42 T202-9898-10 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	10",	with	1/2"	OD	flare	nuts,	Black	Coated 19.09$													 50
42 T202-9898-16 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	16",	with	1/2"	OD	flare	nuts,	Black	Coated 26.69$													 50
42 T202-9898-22 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	22",	with	1/2"	OD	flare	nuts,	Black	Coated 34.99$													 50
42 T202-9898-28 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	28",	with	1/2"	OD	flare	nuts,	Black	Coated 42.69$													 50
42 T202-9898-34 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	34",	with	1/2"	OD	flare	nuts,	Black	Coated 48.59$													 50
42 UGIK18
18"Flex	Kit.	Includes	Flex,	Connector	Ball	Valve	-	1/2"	OD	Flare	x	1/2"	FIP,	U1-8C-S	1/2"	OD	Flare	x	3/8"
MIP	Fitting,	U1-8D-S	1/2"	OD	Flare	x	1/2"	MIP	Fitting	&	U3-8C-S	1/2"	OD	Flare	x	3/8"	FIP	Fitting
39.99$													 -

Pricing	and	Part	#'s	Subject	to	Change	Without	Notice 8
Catalog
Page	#
2017	PART	# Description
	2017
List/MAP	Price
Effective
5/1/17
Case
Qty
42 UGIK48
48"	Flex	Kit.	Includes	Flex,	Connector	Ball	Valve	-	1/2"	OD	Flare	x	1/2"	FIP,	U1-8C-S	1/2"	OD	Flare	x	3/8"
MIP	Fitting,	U1-8D-S	1/2"	OD	Flare	x	1/2"	MIP	Fitting	&	U3-8C-S	1/2"	OD	Flare	x	3/8"	FIP	Fitting
61.99$													 -
GAS	FLEX	LINES	-	NOT	PICTURED	IN	CATALOG
- T100-3131-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 22.39$													 50
- T100-3131-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 33.79$													 50
- T100-3131-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 39.69$													 50
- T100-3131-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 50.09$													 50
- T100-2131-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 22.39$													 50
- T100-2131-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 30.09$													 50
- T100-2131-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 33.79$													 50
- T100-2131-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 39.69$													 50
- T100-2131-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 50.09$													 50
- T100-2121-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings 22.39$													 50
- T100-2121-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings 30.09$													 50
- T100-2121-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings 33.79$													 50
- T100-2121-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings 39.69$													 50
- T100-2121-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings 50.09$													 50
- T100-2122-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 22.39$													 50
- T100-2122-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 30.09$													 50
- T100-2122-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 33.79$													 50
- T100-2122-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 39.69$													 50
- T100-2122-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 50.09$													 50
- T100-2132-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 22.39$													 50
- T100-2132-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 30.09$													 50
- T100-2132-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 33.79$													 50
- T100-2132-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 39.69$													 50
- T100-2132-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 50.09$													 50
- T100-3122-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 22.39$													 50
- T100-3122-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 30.09$													 50
- T100-3122-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 33.79$													 50
- T100-3122-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 39.69$													 50
2017 PRICE BOOK
10
Pricing and Part #’s Subject to Change Without Notice
2017	PRICE	BOOK
Pricing	and	Part	#'s	Subject	to	Change	Without	Notice 9
Catalog
Page	#
2017	PART	# Description
	2017
List/MAP	Price
Effective
5/1/17
Case
Qty
- T100-3122-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 50.09$													 50
- T100-3132-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 22.39$													 50
- T100-3132-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 30.09$													 50
- T100-3132-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 33.79$													 50
- T100-3132-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 39.69$													 50
- T100-3132-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 50.09$													 50
- T100-3232-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 22.39$													 50
- T100-3232-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 30.09$													 50
- T100-3232-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 33.79$													 50
- T100-3232-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 39.69$													 50
- T100-3232-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 50.09$													 50
- T100-2232-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 22.39$													 50
- T100-2232-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 30.09$													 50
- T100-2232-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 33.79$													 50
- T100-2232-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 39.69$													 50
- T100-2232-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 50.09$													 50
- T100-2222-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 22.39$													 50
- T100-2222-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 30.09$													 50
- T100-2222-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 33.79$													 50
- T100-2222-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 39.69$													 50
- T100-2222-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 50.09$													 50
- T102-3131-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 23.49$													 50
- T102-3131-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 31.89$													 50
- T102-3131-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 36.29$													 50
- T102-3131-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 42.69$													 50
- T102-3131-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 53.79$													 50
- T102-2131-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 23.49$													 50
- T102-2131-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 31.89$													 50
- T102-2131-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 36.29$													 50
- T102-2131-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 42.69$													 50
2017 PRICE BOOK
11
Pricing and Part #’s Subject to Change Without Notice
2017	PRICE	BOOK
Pricing	and	Part	#'s	Subject	to	Change	Without	Notice 10
Catalog
Page	#
2017	PART	# Description
	2017
List/MAP	Price
Effective
5/1/17
Case
Qty
- T102-2131-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 53.79$													 50
- T102-2121-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 23.49$													 50
- T102-2121-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 31.89$													 50
- T102-2121-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 36.29$													 50
- T102-2121-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 42.69$													 50
- T102-2121-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 53.79$													 50
- T102-2122-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 23.49$													 50
- T102-2122-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 31.89$													 50
- T102-2122-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 36.29$													 50
- T102-2122-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 42.69$													 50
- T102-2122-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 53.79$													 50
- T102-2132-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 23.49$													 50
- T102-2132-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 31.89$													 50
- T102-2132-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 36.29$													 50
- T102-2132-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 42.69$													 50
- T102-2132-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 53.79$													 50
- T102-3122-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 23.49$													 50
- T102-3122-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 31.89$													 50
- T102-3122-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 36.29$													 50
- T102-3122-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 42.69$													 50
- T102-3122-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	BLK	Coated 53.79$													 50
- T102-3132-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 23.49$													 50
- T102-3132-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 31.89$													 50
- T102-3132-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 36.29$													 50
- T102-3132-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 42.69$													 50
- T102-3132-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 53.79$													 50
- T102-3232-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 23.49$													 50
- T102-3232-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings	,	Black	Coated 31.89$													 50
- T102-3232-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings	,	Black	Coated 36.29$													 50
- T102-3232-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings	,	Black	Coated 42.69$													 50
2017 PRICE BOOK
12
Pricing and Part #’s Subject to Change Without Notice
2017	PRICE	BOOK
Pricing	and	Part	#'s	Subject	to	Change	Without	Notice 11
Catalog
Page	#
2017	PART	# Description
	2017
List/MAP	Price
Effective
5/1/17
Case
Qty
- T102-3232-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings	,	Black	Coated 53.79$													 50
- T102-2232-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 23.49$													 50
- T102-2232-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 31.89$													 50
- T102-2232-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 36.29$													 50
- T102-2232-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 42.69$													 50
- T102-2232-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 53.79$													 50
- T102-2222-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 23.49$													 50
- T102-2222-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 31.89$													 50
- T102-2222-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 36.29$													 50
- T102-2222-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 42.69$													 50
- T102-2222-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	3/8"	OD	(1/4"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 53.79$													 50
- T200-3131-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 27.59$													 50
- T200-3131-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 33.39$													 50
- T200-3131-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 44.09$													 50
- T200-3131-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 48.99$													 50
- T200-3131-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 54.19$													 50
- T200-2131-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 27.59$													 50
- T200-2131-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 33.39$													 50
- T200-2131-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 44.09$													 50
- T200-2131-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 48.99$													 50
- T200-2131-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings 54.19$													 50
- T200-2121-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings 27.59$													 50
- T200-2121-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings 33.39$													 50
- T200-2121-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings 44.09$													 50
- T200-2121-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings 48.99$													 50
- T200-2121-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings 54.19$													 50
- T200-2122-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 27.59$													 50
- T200-2122-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 33.39$													 50
- T200-2122-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 44.09$													 50
- T200-2122-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 48.99$													 50
2017 PRICE BOOK
13
Pricing and Part #’s Subject to Change Without Notice
2017	PRICE	BOOK
Pricing	and	Part	#'s	Subject	to	Change	Without	Notice 12
Catalog
Page	#
2017	PART	# Description
	2017
List/MAP	Price
Effective
5/1/17
Case
Qty
- T200-2122-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 54.19$													 50
- T200-2132-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 27.59$													 50
- T200-2132-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 33.39$													 50
- T200-2132-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 44.09$													 50
- T200-2132-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 48.99$													 50
- T200-2132-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 54.19$													 50
- T200-3122-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 27.59$													 50
- T200-3122-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 33.39$													 50
- T200-3122-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 44.09$													 50
- T200-3122-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 48.99$													 50
- T200-3122-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 54.19$													 50
- T200-3132-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 27.59$													 50
- T200-3132-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 33.39$													 50
- T200-3132-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 44.09$													 50
- T200-3132-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 48.99$													 50
- T200-3132-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 54.19$													 50
- T200-3232-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 27.59$													 50
- T200-3232-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 33.39$													 50
- T200-3232-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 44.09$													 50
- T200-3232-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 48.99$													 50
- T200-3232-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 54.19$													 50
- T200-2232-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 27.59$													 50
- T200-2232-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 33.39$													 50
- T200-2232-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 44.09$													 50
- T200-2232-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 48.99$													 50
- T200-2232-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings 54.19$													 50
- T200-2222-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 27.59$													 50
- T200-2222-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 33.39$													 50
- T200-2222-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 44.09$													 50
- T200-2222-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 48.99$													 50
2017 PRICE BOOK
14
Pricing and Part #’s Subject to Change Without Notice
2017	PRICE	BOOK
Pricing	and	Part	#'s	Subject	to	Change	Without	Notice 13
Catalog
Page	#
2017	PART	# Description
	2017
List/MAP	Price
Effective
5/1/17
Case
Qty
- T200-2222-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings 54.19$													 50
- T202-3131-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 28.79$													 50
- T202-3131-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 36.39$													 50
- T202-3131-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 44.59$													 50
- T202-3131-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 52.39$													 50
- T202-3131-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 58.39$													 50
- T202-2131-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 28.79$													 50
- T202-2131-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 36.39$													 50
- T202-2131-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 44.59$													 50
- T202-2131-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 52.39$													 50
- T202-2131-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 58.39$													 50
- T202-2121-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 28.79$													 50
- T202-2121-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 36.39$													 50
- T202-2121-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 44.59$													 50
- T202-2121-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 52.39$													 50
- T202-2121-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	MIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 58.39$													 50
- T202-2122-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 28.79$													 50
- T202-2122-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 36.39$													 50
- T202-2122-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 44.59$													 50
- T202-2122-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 52.39$													 50
- T202-2122-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 58.39$													 50
- T202-2132-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 28.79$													 50
- T202-2132-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 36.39$													 50
- T202-2132-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 44.59$													 50
- T202-2132-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 52.39$													 50
- T202-2132-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 58.39$													 50
- T202-3122-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 28.79$													 50
- T202-3122-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 36.39$													 50
- T202-3122-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 44.59$													 50
- T202-3122-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 52.39$													 50
2017 PRICE BOOK
15
Pricing and Part #’s Subject to Change Without Notice
2017	PRICE	BOOK
Pricing	and	Part	#'s	Subject	to	Change	Without	Notice 14
Catalog
Page	#
2017	PART	# Description
	2017
List/MAP	Price
Effective
5/1/17
Case
Qty
- T202-3122-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 58.39$													 50
- T202-3132-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 28.79$													 50
- T202-3132-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 36.39$													 50
- T202-3132-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 44.59$													 50
- T202-3132-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 52.39$													 50
- T202-3132-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	MIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 58.39$													 50
- T202-3232-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 28.79$													 50
- T202-3232-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 36.39$													 50
- T202-3232-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 44.59$													 50
- T202-3232-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 52.39$													 50
- T202-3232-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	1/2"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 58.39$													 50
- T202-2232-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 28.79$													 50
- T202-2232-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with		3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 36.39$													 50
- T202-2232-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with		3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 44.59$													 50
- T202-2232-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with		3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 52.39$													 50
- T202-2232-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with		3/8"	FIP	x	1/2"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 58.39$													 50
- T202-2222-12 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	12",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 28.79$													 50
- T202-2222-18 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	18",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 36.39$													 50
- T202-2222-24 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	24",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 44.59$													 50
- T202-2222-30 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	30",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 52.39$													 50
- T202-2222-36 Tranquiline	flex	connector,	1/2"	OD	(3/8"	ID)	x	36",	with	3/8"	FIP	x	3/8"	FIP	fittings,	Black	Coated 58.39$													 50
2017 PRICE BOOK
16
Notes
17